AGREEMENT WITH MCNULTY ROOFING FOR REPAIRS ON CITY 
PROPERTIES. 

WHEREAS, the administration has recommended that the City enter into an agreement 
with McNulty Roofing for multiple repairs on City buildings, as authorized by Council by 
motion on October 14, 2014, in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred 
Dollars ($12,900.00),  and consistent with the quote for services provided by McNulty Roofing.  

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, 
State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with McNulty Roofing 
for repairs on  the areas of several City buildings in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand 
Nine Hundred Dollars ($12,900.00). 

Section 2: The Director of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate the 
amount necessary for the agreement authorized in Section 1 of this Resolution from the 
appropriate fund(s). 

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council